

ghujpahh; gy;fiyf;fof Mrphpah;fs; rq;fk;

Bharathiar University Teachers Association (BHUTA)

Bharathiar University: Coimbatore - 641 046

Reg. No. 43/1986; Recognized by the University Syndicate No.: E2/5746/93, Dated: 4.01.1994

E-mail: bhuta2020@gmail.com

Dr K. Murugavel, President

Mobile: +91-9442554063

Dr K. Vasanth, Vice President

Mobile: +91-8056335369

Dr C. Viswanathan, Secretary

Mobile: +91-9952661338 Dr P. Shanmughavel,

Joint Secretary,

Mobile: +91-9486446101

Dr S. Sundarabalu, Treasurer

Mobile: +91-9715769995

Executive Committee

Dr P. Christopher Selvin Dr T. Muthukumar

Dr B. Padmanabhan Dr P. Ponmurugan

23.07.2021

From

The Secretary BHUTA Bharathiar University Coimbatore -- 641 046 To

The Members of BHUTA Bharathiar University

Dear Members,

The meeting of the executive committee was held on 23.07.2021 at 03:30 PM to discuss various issues concerning the University and members of BHUTA. The minutes of the meeting given under are submitted for your reference:

- 1. It was unanimously decided to accept with regard to the request received from Dr K Murugavel, President of BHUTA for his resignation.
- 2. It was unanimously decided to accept with regard to the request received from the faculty members who were recruited in 2016 and granted membership to BHUTA in 2017, the executive committee of BHUTA herewith accepts their appeal and relinquishes the abovementioned batch of faculty members to hold membership in BHUTA further.
- 3. It was unanimously decided to conduct General Body meeting of BHUTA via online google platform due to the existing COVID-19 pandemic and as per the Government direction.

Thanking you

Regards

BHUTA office bearers

CDr.c. Nich Huber (De-K-Nichted JA)
C-1/2-12M Huber (De-K-Nichted JA)